There were no changes in the Bureau’s approach to capital management during the year. The Bureau is not subject to
externally imposed capital requirements.

22

Asset Recovery  Bureau- Financial Statement For Year End 202121

Asset Recovery Bureau

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

For the Year Ended 31 December 2021

18. Restatement of compratives

During the current reporting period, the Bureau has restated the comparative figures to account for income tax which
was omitted from the previously reported financial statements for the years ended 31 December 2018, 2019 and 2020.

In carrying out these corrections, the Bureau has complied with IAS 8, 'Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting
Estimates and Errors' by retrospectively restating the the tax expense in the statement of comprehensive income and
the tax liability and retained earnings in the statement of financial position.

These retrospective adjustments had the following impacts on the Bureau's previously reported financial statements:

As originally

reported

€

Adjustment

€

As

restated

€

Income statement for the period ended 31 December 2018:

Tax expense - (703) (703)

Profit for the period 2,748 (703) 2,045

Income statement for the year ended 31 December 2019:

Tax expense - (27,471) (27,471)

Profit for the year 77,752 (27,471) 50,281

Income statement for the year ended 31 December 2020:

Tax charge - (30,635) (30,635)

Profit for the year 87,526 (30,635) 56,891

As originally

reported

€

Adjustment

€

As

restated

€

Balance sheet for the period ended 31 December 2018:

Current tax payable - (703) (703)

Retained earnings 2,748 (703) 2,045

Balance sheet for the year ended 31 December 2019:

Current tax payable - (28,174) (28,174)

Retained earnings 80,500 (28,174) 52,326

Balance sheet for the year ended 31 December 2020:

Current tax payable - (58,809) (58,809)

Retained earnings 168,026 (58,809) 109,217

23

Asset Recovery  Bureau- Financial Statement For Year End 2021 22

Independent Auditor's Report

To the Board Members of Asset Recovery Bureau

Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements

Opinion

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of Asset Recovery Bureau set out on pages 3 to 23 which
comprise the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2021, the statement of comprehensive income, statement
of changes in equity and statement of cash flows for the year then ended, and notes to the financial statements, including a
summary of significant accounting policies.